FORM PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMEN 1/31/92 Patent and Trademark Office

1. Name of conveying party(ies): New Horizon Enterprises, Inc.

01-18-2001

Attorney Docket No. 2442.04US01



01-08-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26

1.8.01

101589775

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies): New Horizon Enterprises, Inc.	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): New Horizon Kids Quest, Inc. 701 Fourth Avenue South, Suite 700
		701 Fourth Avenue South, Suite 700 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55415
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Other_		Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership _X_Corporation-State Other
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesX_ No		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YesX No
Nature of conveyance:		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States a domestic representative designation is attached:
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:		Yes No
Execution Date(s): December 13, 2000		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No(s).	B.	Trademark Registration No(s). Reg. No. 1,864,035; Issued November 22, 1994
Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Customer No. 24113 Douglas J. Christensen	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Patterson, Thuente, Skaar & Christensen, P.A.	7.	X Enclosed
4800 IDS Center 80 South 8th Street Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-2100		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Willineapons, Willinesota 55402-2100	8.	Deposit Account Number: 16-0631 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE T	THIS S	
	····	
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Oruglas J. Churchense		/ Joylen / Chesten
	ignatur	<i>20()</i>

Name of Person Signing

Nec 28, 2000

Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002215 FRAME: 0046



## 01-08-2001

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26

WHEREAS, New Horizon Enterprises, Inc., a Minnesota corporation with an address at 16355 36<sup>th</sup> Avenue North, Suite 700, Plymouth, Minnesota 55447 ("Assignor") owns the trademark KID QUEST, U.S. Reg. No. 1,864,035, issued on November 22, 1994.

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, all registrations thereof, applications therefor and rights associated therewith to a related company, NEW HORIZON KIDS QUEST, INC., a Minnesota corporation, with an address at 701 Fourth Avenue South, Suite 700, Minneapolis, MN 55415 ("Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, all registrations thereof, applications therefor and rights associated therewith, together with the goodwill of the business indicated and symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor hereby grants the firm of Patterson, Thuente, Skaar & Christensen, P.A. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has by its duly authorized representative, executed this Trademark Assignment this <u>13th</u> day of <u>December</u>, <u>2000</u>.

NEW HORIZON ENTERPRISES, INC. ASSIGNOR

William M. Dunkley

CEO and Board Chairman

NEW HORIZON KIDS QUEST, INC. ASSIGNEE

CEO and Board Chairms

CEO and Board Chairman

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/08/2001 REEL: 002215 FRAME: 0047